Regional map showing location of Timmins Porcupine West Property. 

4.2 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AND TENURE 

The Project comprises 120 unpatented mining claims and three patented claims, all of which are 
contiguous and cover a total area of 3,330 ha. One hundred and four (104) of the unpatented 
claims and the three patented claims lie within Bristol Township and the remaining 16 in Ogden 
Township (Figure 4.2).  

The Company has provided P&E with the information relating to the patented claims and the 
status of these claims has not been independently verified by P&E.